RESOLUTION NO. R-98- 574

. 1 .,

RESOLUTION CORRECTING RESOLUTION NO. R-97-2083 RESOLUTION APPROVING ZONING PETITION OF THE MORTON GROUP PETITION NO. PDD96-107(A)

WHEREAS, The Morton Group petitioned the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners on December **4**, 1997 for an OFFICIAL ZONING **MAP** AMENDMENT (REZONING) from the Agricultural Residential (AR) Zoning District to the Residential Planned Unit Development (PUD) Zoning District; **and**

WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-97-2083 adopted December 4,1997 confirming the action of the Board *d* County Commissioners, inadvertently contained an incorrect NOW THEREFORE clause; and

WHEREAS, the correct NOW THEREFORE of Resolution No. R-97-2083 should have read as **shown** below:

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE** IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD **OF** COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that Zoning Petition **PDD96-107(A)**, the petition of The Morton Group, by Robert Bentz, agent, for an OFFICIAL ZONING MAP AMENDMENT (REZONING) from the Agricultural Residential (AR) Zoning District to the Planned Unit Development (PUD) Zoning District on **a** parcel **of** land legally described in EXHIBIT **A**, attached hereto and **made** a part hereof, **and** generally located as indicated **on** a vicinity sketch attached as **EXHIBIT** B, attached hereto and made **a** part hereof, was approved on December 4, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE** IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby affirmed and ratified.

2. The **NOW** THEREFORE of Resolution No. R-97-2083 is hereby amended.

Commissioner <u>Newell</u> moved for the approval of the Resolution.

The motion was seconded by Commissioner <u>McCarty</u>, and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Burt Aaronson, Chair		Aye
Maude Ford Lee, Vice Chair		Absent
Ken Foster		Aye
Karen T. Marcus		Ауе
Mary McCarty		Ауе
Warren Newell		Ауе
Carol A. Roberts	-	Absent

The Chair thereupon declared the resolution was duly passed and adopted on April 23, 1998.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY: Benlus De county	DOROTHY H. WILKEN, CLERK
COUNTY ATTORNEY	
Petition No. PDD96-107(A)	Page 1